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Date Start time Duration Subject

Monday 24 March 9am All day

Date Start time Duration Subject

Wednesday 02 April 9am All day

Thursday 03 April 9am All day

Date Start time Duration Subject

Monday 21 April

Friday 25 April 9am All day

Date Start time Duration Subject Title Exam code Exam Board / Qualification

9am All day
9am All day *French/Spanish Speaking Exams *Exact date and time TBC for each student 8658/SF/SH, 8698/SF/SH AQA GCSE

Tuesday 29 April 9am All day *French/Spanish Speaking Exams *Exact date and time TBC for each student 8658/SF/SH, 8698/SF/SH AQA GCSE
Wednesday 30 April 9am All day *French/Spanish Speaking Exams *Exact date and time TBC for each student 8658/SF/SH, 8698/SF/SH AQA GCSE
Thursday 01 May 9am All day *French Speaking Exams *Exact date and time TBC for each student 8658/SF/SH AQA GCSE
Friday 02 May 9am All day

Date Start time Duration Subject Title Exam code Exam Board / Qualification

Monday 05 May

9am 3h Performing Arts Component 3: Responding to a Brief (External synoptic) BPA03 Pearson BTEC Tech Award 2022

9am 4h *Italian Speaking Exams *Exact date and time TBC for each student 8633/SH AQA GCSE

1:30pm 1h 30m *Portuguese Speaking Exams *Exact date and time TBC for each student 1PG0 2H Pearson GCSE

Wednesday 07 May 9am 4h *Chinese (Mandarin) Speaking Exams *Exact date and time TBC for each student 8673/SH AQA GCSE

2pm 1h *Turkish Speaking Exams *Exact date and time TBC for each student 1TU0 2H Pearson GCSE

Thursday 08 May 9am 45m Turkish Listening H 1TU0 1H Pearson GCSE

9am 1h 5m Turkish Reading H 1TU0 3H Pearson GCSE

9am 2h *Polish Speaking Exams *Exact date and time TBC for each student 8688/SH AQA GCSE

2pm 1h *Russian Speaking Exams *Exact date and time TBC for each student 1RU0 2H Pearson GCSE

Friday 9 May 1:15pm 1h 45m Business Paper 1: Investigating Small Business 1BS0 01 Pearson GCSE

W/C: Monday 5th May

Bank Holiday - School Closed

Tuesday 06 May

Art Exam

Monday 7th April to Monday 21st April - EASTER HOLIDAY

W/C: Monday 21st April

Easter Monday Bank Holiday - School Closed

Art Exam

W/C: Monday 28th April

Monday 28 April Art Exam

Drama Exam

Summer 2025 Examination Timetable
W/C: Monday 24th March

Music Exam

W/C: Monday 31st March

Drama Exam



Date Start time Duration Subject Title Exam code Exam Board / Qualification

9am 1h 45m English Literature English Literature Paper 1 8702/1 AQA GCSE

1:15pm 2h Computer Science Computer Science Paper 1B Python 8525/1B AQA GCSE

1:15pm 45m Chinese Listening H 8673/LH AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h Chinese Reading H 8673/LH AQA GCSE

9am 1h 45m Religious Studies B Paper 1: Area of Study 1 – Religion and Ethics: Christianity 1RB0 1B Pearson GCSE

1:15pm 1h 15m Combined Science: Trilogy Tier F / H Paper 1: Biology F / H 8464/B/1F, 8464/B/1H AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 45m Biology Tier F / H Paper 1: Biology F / H 8461/1F, 8461/1H AQA GCSE

9am 1h 30m Geography Paper 1: Living with the physical environment 8035/1 AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 15m Sport Studies Contemporary issues in Sport:Written Paper R184/01 OCR Cambridge National

Thursday 15 May 9am 1h 30m Mathematics F / H Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) 1MA1 1F, 1MA1 1H Pearson GCSE

9am 1h 20m History Paper 1: 'Migrants in Britain c800-present' 1HI0 13 Pearson GCSE

1:15pm 1h 45m Business Paper 2: Building a Business 1BS0 02 Pearson GCSE

Date Start time Duration Subject Title Exam code Exam Board / Qualification

9am 1h 15m Combined Science: Trilogy Tier F/H Paper 1: Chemistry F / H 8464/C/1F, 8464/C/1H AQA GCSE

9am 1h 45m Chemistry Tier F/H Paper 1: Chemistry F / H 8462/1F, 8462/1H AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 15m Chinese Writing H 8673/WH AQA GCSE

9am 2h 15m English Literature Paper 2: Modern texts and poetry 8702/2 AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 45m Computer Science Paper 2: Computing concepts 8525/2 AQA GCSE

9am 35m French Listening F Listening F 8658/LF AQA GCSE

9am 45m French Reading F Reading F 8658/RF AQA GCSE

9am 45m French Listening H Listening H 8658/LH AQA GCSE

9am 1h French Reading H Reading H 8658/RH AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 45m Religious Studies B Paper 2: Islam 1RB0 2C Pearson GCSE

9am 1h 15m Combined Science: Trilogy Tier F/H Paper 1: Physics F / H 8464/P/1F, 8464/P/1H AQA GCSE

9am 1h 45m Physics Tier F/H Paper 1: Physics F / H 8463/1F, 8463/1H AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 25m Turkish Writing H 1TU0 4H Pearson GCSE

Friday 23 May 9am 1h 45m English Language Paper 1: Explorations in creative reading and writing 8700/1 AQA GCSE

W/C: Monday 12th May

Monday 12 May

Tuesday 13 May

Wednesday 14 May

Friday 16 May

W/C: Monday 19th May

Monday 19 May

Tuesday 20 May

Wednesday 21 May

Thursday 22 May

Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May - HALF TERM HOLIDAY



Date Start time Duration Subject Title Exam code Exam Board / Qualification

Monday 02 June 9am 45m Italian Listening H 8633/LH AQA GCSE

9am 1h Italian Reading H 8633/RH AQA GCSE

9am 45m Portuguese Listening H 1PG0 1H Pearson GCSE

9am 1h Portuguese Reading H 1PG0 3H Pearson GCSE

9am 45m Russian Listening (H) 1RU0 1H Pearson GCSE

9am 1h 5m Russian Reading (H) 1RU0 3H Pearson GCSE

1:15pm 45m Polish Listening H 8688/LH AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h Polish Reading H 8688/RH AQA GCSE

Wednesday 04 June 9am 1h 30m Mathematics F / H Paper 2 (Calculator) 1MA1 2F, 1MA1 2H Pearson GCSE

Thursday 05 June 9am 1h 50m History Paper 2: Superpower Relations & Early Elizabethan 1HI0 2R Pearson GCSE

1:15pm 1h French Writing F 8658/WF AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 15m French Writing H 8658/WH AQA GCSE

Friday 06 June 9am 1h 45m English Language Paper 2: Writers' viewpoints and perspectives 8700/2 AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 30m Geography Paper 2: Challenges in the human environment 8035/2 AQA GCSE

Date Start time Duration Subject Title Exam code Exam Board / Qualification

9am 1h 15m Combined Science: Trilogy Tier F/H Paper 2: Biology F / H 8464/B/2F, 8464/B/2H AQA GCSE

9am 1h 45m Biology Tier F/H Paper 2: Biology F / H 8461/2F, 8461/2H AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 15m Italian Writing H 8633/WH AQA GCSE

9am 35m Spanish Foundation Listening F 8698/LF AQA GCSE

9am 45m Spanish Foundation Reading F 8698/RF AQA GCSE

9am 45m Spanish Higher Listening H 8698/LH AQA GCSE

9am 1h Spanish Higher Reading H 8698/RH AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 30m History Paper 3: 'Weimar and Nazi Germany, 1918-38’ 1HI0 31 Pearson GCSE

9am 1h 30m Mathematics F / H Paper 3 (Calculator) 1MA1 3F, 1MA1 3H Pearson GCSE

1:15pm *Contingency session* PM

9am 1h 30m Geography Paper 3: Geographical applications 8035/3 AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 20m Hospitality & Catering Unit 1: Hospitality and Catering Industry 5409UB0-1 WJEC Vocational Award

1:15pm 1h 25m Russian Writing (H) 1RU0 4H Pearson GCSE

1:15pm 1h 45m Further Mathematics Paper 1 8365/1 AQA Level 2 Certificate

9am 1h 15m Combined Science: Trilogy Tier F/H Paper 2: Chemistry F / H 8464/C/2F, 8464/C/2H AQA GCSE

9am 1h 45m Chemistry Tier F / H Paper 2: Chemistry F / H 8462/2F, 8462/2H AQA GCSE

1:15pm 1h 20m Portuguese Writing H 1PG0 4H Pearson GCSE

1:15pm 1h 15m Polish Writing H 8688/WH AQA GCSE

Tuesday 03 June

W/C: Monday 9th June

Monday 9 June 

Tuesday 10 June

Wednesday 11 June 

Thursday 12 June 

Friday 13 June

W/C: Monday 2nd June



Date Start time Duration Subject Title Exam code Exam Board / Qualification

9am 1h 15m Combined Science: Trilogy Tier F/H Paper 2: Physics F/H 8464/P/2F, 8464/P/2H AQA GCSE

9am 1h 45m Physics Tier F/H Paper 2: Physics F/H 8463/2F, 8463/2H AQA GCSE

9am 1h Spanish Foundation Writing F 8698/WF AQA GCSE

9am 1h 15m Spanish Higher Writing H 8698/WH AQA GCSE

9am 2h Design and Technology (Textiles) Component 1: Design and Technology in the 21st Century C600U10-1 WJEC Eduqas GCSE

1:15pm 1h 45m Further Mathematics Paper 2 8365/2 AQA Level 2 Certificate

Date Start time Duration Subject Title Exam code Exam Board / Qualification

*Wednesday 25 June 9am *Contingency session* AM

1:15pm *Contingency session* PM

Notes:

The starting time of all written exams is either 9:00am or 1:15pm. 

*Contingency sessions: Wednesday 11 June afternoon / Wednesday 25 June morning and afternoon*

Designated days in the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the UK.

Candidates must make sure they are available on both dates even if they do not have an exam should an awarding body need to invoke its contingency plan.

W/C: Monday 23rd June

W/C: Monday 16th June

Monday 16 June 

Tuesday 17 June

Wednesday 18 June 


